ASTER VINIMAY PVT. LTD.

50, SUBARBAN SCHOOL ROAD, KOLKATA-700 025 Ph : 033 2454 2161. E-mail : asterprojects@gmail.com CIN - U51109WB2006PTC111765

Ref. No.

Date

DECLARATION

I, Arun Kumar Kedia the Director of **ASTER VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED**, son of Sri Ram Kumar Kedia, aged 45 year, by faith-Hindu, by occupation-Business, by nationality – Indian, duly authorized by the promoter of the proposed project do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

- That I am the Director of ASTER VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED, office at 50,Suburban School Road,Kolkata-700 025.
- ii. That the instant project at 78/79/A G.T Road, Serampur, Hooghly-712203 is within the Jurisdiction of Serampur Municipal Corporation. The Project is 30 Kms away (aerial distance) from the nearest Airport at Dumdum not following within area and the fly path shadow area of the Airport Authority of India hence such permission is not required from the Airport Authority of Kolkata for this project.
- iii. We shall not hold the **West Bengal Housing Industry Regulatory Authority** responsible for any purpose whatsoever.
- iv. That the statements made by me above all true and correct.

ASTER VINIMAY PVT Authorised Signatory / Director